r-24-05 03:55pm From-FAEGRE&BENSON LLP	3036073600 T-943 P.02/03 F-507
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings 中中中 🔻 🔻	• • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Western Brands, LLC Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Crocs, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6273 Monarch Park Place
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Niwot State: CO Zip: 80503
Other <u>Conversion</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: 3/16/2005	
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name <u>: Michael A. DeSanctis, Esq.</u>	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address FAEGRE & SENSON	
Customer No.: 35657	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 06-0029
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing fifth is a true copy of the original document. Michael A DeSanctis. Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature March 24 2005 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	a cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 2 th required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015959 FRAME: 0920 CH \$40.00 060029 29206288



PATENT REEL: 015959 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 03/24/2005